
FY24 Budget Forum
Town of Lancaster
THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023



FY 24’S CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION
Confirmed Deficit Between $1.1 - $1.2 M 
Override Amount $1.2 M 
Nashoba Increase 4.8%
Minuteman Increase 4.4%



FY24 Municipal Budget Aggregate



Foundation Enrollment (Five-year average)

Nashoba Enrollment - 5-year averages



FY24 Nashoba Assessment adjustments

NRSC Date Proposed Operating 
Budget

% Change in Member Town Assessments

Bolton Lancaster Stow

1/18/23 $65,532,703 6.04% 7.65% 5.78%

2/1/23 $65,426,842 5.84% 7.42% 5.58%

2/15/23 $64,997,516 5.01% 6.51% 4.74%

3/1/23 $64,902,630 3.32% 4.76% 2.82%

3/8/23 $64,902,630 3.32% 4.76% 2.82%



Minuteman Per Pupil Assessments





MUNICIPAL SERVICE CUTS
$500,000 - $550,000 from Town Departments 
◦ Less Officers per Shift; No Midnights; One Person Patrols
◦ Loss of Mutual Aid Assistance; Increase in Charges from 

State Police for Services, Delayed Response Times
◦ Vacant Buildings; Part Time Staff, loss of services and in-

person transactions.
◦ No Licensed Social Work Services; Community Center 

Closure on Nights/Weekends.
◦ No Fire/EMT Services; Private Ambulance Contracts.
◦ Degradation of Roads, No Pre-Treatment Before Storms

$400,000 - $450,000 off  School Assessments.
◦ Equates to $1.3 M in Cuts District-Wide (Nashoba).
◦ Not Sustainable, Does Not Meet State Requirements 

(Nashoba & Minuteman).
◦ Elimination of Extra-Curricular Activities or Specials.
◦ Deeply Impacts Education for Our Students.
◦ Impacts to Transportation (Minuteman)

Minuteman and Nashoba Assessments are fixed and set 
by Regional Agreements. Non-Payment is Considered a 

DEFAULT.

SCHOOL CUTS

Override Alternatives?


	FY24 Budget Forum�Town of Lancaster
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Nashoba Enrollment - 5-year averages�
	FY24 Nashoba Assessment adjustments
	Minuteman Per Pupil Assessments
	Slide Number 7
	Override Alternatives?

